CATALOGUE RANGE: W LAMPS

Code

TE1340EB
TE1840EB
TE2640EB

13W
18W
— -
26W
Colour Avg.Rated = Energy
CapType Temp. Lumens Life (Hrs) Rating
GX24Q-14Pin 810Im
18W GX24Q-24Pin 4000K  12101Im 10,000 hrs A
26W GX24Q-3 4 Pin 1750 Im

TRIPLE TURN T/E CFL LAMPS

« Glass construction
« Non dimmable

+M.O.M: 1/0.PQ: 10

-~

13W:95mm
18W: 115mm
26W: 125mm
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LAMP SPECIFICATIONS:

Nominal Wattage

Rated Wattage

Nominal lifetime hours (average
rated hours)

Nominal useful luminous flux

Rated luminous flux

Luminous efficacy (Lm/W) in
50Hz operation

Rated lamp Lumen
maintenance

Rated survival factors

Lamp dimensions (L/@)

Cap type
Lamp Mercury content to an
accuracy of 0.Tmg

Colour rendering index Ra
Colour temperature

Ambient temperature required to
achieve maximum luminous flux

Dimmable

13W
13W

10,000 hrs

810Im

806 Im
62

2000hrs: 87%
4000 hrs: 79%
8000 hrs: 76%

2000hrs: 100%
4000 hrs: 90%
8000 hrs: 55%

95mm x 45mm
GX24Q-1 4 Pin

<2.5mg

>80
4000K

25°C

No

18W
18W

10,000 hrs

26W

10,000 hrs

1210Im 1750 Im

1206 Im
67

2000hrs: 87%
4000 hrs: 80%
8000 hrs: 77%

2000hrs: 100%
4000 hrs: 95%
8000 hrs: 55%

115mm x 45mm
GX24Q-2 4 Pin

<2.5mg

>80
4000K

25°C

No

1749 Im
67

2000hrs: 86%
4000 hrs: 80%
8000 hrs: 76%

2000hrs: 100%
4000 hrs: 90%
8000 hrs: 55%

125mm x 45mm
GX24Q-3 4 Pin

<2.5mg

>80
4000K

25°C

No



